2-2011, entitled "Purchase, Sale or Lease of Public Property", as inconsistent with 

City Commission approvals at the time of purchase of the Miracle Mile Theatre Property 

Ground Lease, for the purchase of the three retail leases /properties in the amount of One 

Million Fifty Thousand Dollars ($1,050,000.00); providing a repealer provision, a savings 

clause, a  severability clause and an effective date. (Passed on First Reading June 26, 

2007)

E.-9. 07-0548 Resolution.  Evaluation and Appraisal Report (EAR) of the Comprehensive Land Use 

Plan.  Resolution of the Coral Gables City Commission adopting and transmitting the